additional time - necessary to cure, repair and/or correct that component of the project.   

B. Total of Payments Due Contractor 

For performance of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents, the Owner shall pay the 
Contractor in current funds an amount not to exceed three hundred forty-seven thousand seven hundred 
thirty-one dollars and zero cents ($347,731.00).  This amount is subject to adjustment by change order in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. 

C. Dates to Start and Complete Work 

Contractor shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days after receiving a written Notice to Proceed 
or written Work Order from the Owner.

[...]

reserves the right to require complete, certified copies of all required insurance policies at 
any time. 

F. Performance, Payment and Maintenance Bonds 

The Contractor shall procure and pay for a Performance Bond applicable to the work in the amount 
of one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the total proposed price, and a Payment Bond applicable to the 

work in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total proposed price.  The Contractor shall also 
procure and pay for a Maintenance Bond applicable to the work in the amount of one hundred percent (100%)